)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 01:41:11 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*0584 (Rat #0035, Act #0088 of 2011) General Bill, By Knotts, Setzler, Courson, Cromer and Leatherman
Summary: Extend one cent sales tax for Lexington County School District Property Tax Relief Act

AN ACT TO EXTEND THE ONE CENT SALES TAX IMPOSED BY ACT 378 OF 2004, THE LEXINGTON COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPERTY TAX RELIEF ACT, FOR AN ADDITIONAL SEVEN YEARS. - ratified title

02/16/11
02/24/11
02/24/11
03/08/11
03/09/11
03/09/11
03/31/11
04/05/11
04/06/11
04/07/11
04/07/11
04/07/11
04/08/11
05/05/11
05/09/11
05/13/11
08/23/11

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 11)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Roll call Ayes-3 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 10)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 40)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 15)

Referred to Lexington Delegation (House Journal-page 15)

Delegation report: Favorable Lexington Delegation (House Journal-page 1)

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 6, 2011 (House Journal-page 10)

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 7, 2011 (House Journal-page 17)

Read second time (House Journal-page 7)

Roll call Yeas-9 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 7)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 8)
Read third time and enrolled

Ratified R 35

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/09/11

Act No. 88

Page 1 of 1



