

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*0584 (Rat #0035, Act #0088 of 2011) General Bill, By Knotts, Setzler, Courson, Cromer and Leatherman

Summary: Extend one cent sales tax for Lexington County School District Property Tax Relief Act

AN ACT TO EXTEND THE ONE CENT SALES TAX IMPOSED BY ACT 378 OF 2004, THE LEXINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPERTY TAX RELIEF ACT, FOR AN ADDITIONAL SEVEN YEARS. - ratified title

02/16/11	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 11)
02/24/11	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/24/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-3 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/08/11	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 40)
03/09/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 15)
03/09/11	House	Referred to Lexington Delegation (House Journal-page 15)
03/31/11	House	Delegation report: Favorable Lexington Delegation (House Journal-page 1)
04/05/11	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 6, 2011 (House Journal-page 10)
04/06/11	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 7, 2011 (House Journal-page 17)
04/07/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 7)
04/07/11	House	Roll call Yeas-9 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 7)
04/07/11	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 8)
04/08/11	House	Read third time and enrolled
05/05/11		Ratified R 35
05/09/11		Signed By Governor
05/13/11		Effective date 05/09/11
08/23/11		Act No. 88